Commissioner of FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	11-20-1998	Patent and Trademark Office					
1. Name of conveying Party (ies): Samir JEGHAM Alistair LOCHEAD Frederic GALLI Alain NEDELEC	Name: Street A City: Merger	the attached original document or certified copy thereof. SYNTHELABO Address: 22 avenue Galilée 92350 LE PLESSIS ROBINSON Country: FRANCE ional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No					
4. Application number(s) or patent m If this document is being filed toge A. Patent Application No.(s)/Appli 09/068,390 filed on May 8, 1998	ther with a new application, the execution	B. Patent No.(s)/Patent Date					
5. Name and address of party to who concerning this matter should be m Jacobson, Price, Ho 400 7th Street Washington, D Tel. 202-638	nailed: olman & Stern , N.W. C 20004 3-6666 X	6. Number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)					
Attorney Docket No. p61963US0		8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1358 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account):					

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

JPH&S 103-12/93

40.00 OP

D. Douglas Price / 24.514
Name of Person Signing / Reg.#

01 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 9588 FRAME: 0566

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA—ASSIGNMENT

	_									
(1-6) li	6) Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1)	JEGHA	1 Samir						
		(2)	LOCHEZ	D Alis	tair					
		(3)								
		(4)								
		(5)	SOLIGNAC Axelle							and
		(6)	DE CRU In consider paid to each of the undersigned agreement of the control of th	ration of th	e sum of o ned, the re	ne dollar (\$ eceipt and su	1.00), and oufficiency o	ther good a	and valuable	considerations
(7)	Insert Name of assignee	(7)	SYNTHELAI	30	.					
(8)	Insert Address of Assignee	(8)	of22 aver	iue Gal:	iļģe 92	2350 LE	PLESSIS	S. ŖŌŖĮŅ	SON.	******
(9)	Insert Legal Entity and State	(9)	$_{a}$. FRANCE							• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
	or Country (e.g., a corporation or citizen of Japan)		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as							
(10) Insert <u>Identification</u> of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number			5-phenyl-3-(piperidin-4-yl)-1,3,4-oxadiazol-2(3H)-one derivatives for use as 5-HT4 or H3 receptor ligands							ne
	, oreign Application Number		for which the unc	ersigned ha	s (have) ex	ecuted an ap	plication for	patent in t	he United Star	tes of America
(11)	Insert Date of Signing of	(11)	Said application	having bee	n execute	d/filed on	May8.	1998	3	(and assigned
	Application, or filing date and Serial No., if known		Serial No 09/068, 390)							
clai to t of t the hav	going forward with such interfe 3) The undersigned agree(s) ims or provisions of the Internati 4) The undersigned agree(s) the Assignee. 5) The undersigned hereby the United States resulting from the entire interest, and hereby coven e) not executed, and will not exe 6) The undersigned hereby 104, the power to insert on this ass the United States Patent and Trace	onal loop to permit the courter, grant(signment)	xecute all papers Union for Protect erform all affirmatize(s) and request eplication or any plication or any any agreement in s) the law firm of ent any further id-	tion of Industrive acts was (s) the Comcontinuing tave) full right conflict has Jacobson, entification	istrial Prophich may be a missioner or division ght to convere with. Price, Howhich may	perty or simple necessary of Patents and application vey the entirely of the entirely of the necessary	nilar agreen y to obtain a nd Tradema ons thereof re interest h	nents. a grant of a rks to issue to the said erein assig venth Stree	a valid United e any and all I d Assignee, a gned, and that	Letters Patents Assignee of the has (they shington, D.C.
	In witness whereof, execute	d by	the undersigned	on the date	(s) or pos	te the under	rsigned nam	e(s).		
Date	<u>March 10, 1998</u>		Name of Inventor			Iname	JEGH	IAM Sam	ir signature	(SEAL)
Date	March 10, 1998		Name of Inventor		JW Z	popero	LOCH	EAD Al	istair	(SEAL)
Date	March 10, 1998		Name of Inventor	stc			GALI	I Fréde		(SEAL)
Date	March 10, 1998		Name of Inventor	#7	, All	/name	NEDE	LEC Ala		(SEAL)
Date	March 10, 1998		Name of Inventor		7/1	namė	SOLI	GNAC A	signature xelle	(SEAL)
Date	March 10, 1998		Name of Inventor	12	Typed	name	DE C	RUZ_Laı	signature urence	(SEAL)
nob	This assignment should nestically signed. If not, then t	prefe	erably be signe	d before a inventor(s)	United 3	name States Con e witnesse	isul if sidn	ed abroad	signature or a Nota	ary Public if
	Additional inventor's names a separate sheet.	and si	ignatures on a	Witne Witne		W.	1 gu	7.16)lı	
				LAW OFF	ICES OF	X	1 9/00			

JACOBSON, PRICE, HOLMAN & STERN

THE JENIFER BUILDING 400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W.

JPH&S 12/92

RECORDED: 11/10/1998

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

PATENT REEL: 9588 FRAME: 0567